# Denton Town Council Meeting Agenda September 7, 2017

Executive Session – 6:30 PM – Open Meetings Act, Maryland Code Annotated, General Provisions Article, § 3-305(b) (2014) (1) discuss: (i) Personnel - Town Administrator's performance evaluation

Regular Monthly Meeting

Pledge Allegiance to the Flag - 7:00 p.m.

Announcement of Executive Session held earlier to discuss Personnel – Town Administrator's

Performance Evaluation Record of Attendance

Approval of Minutes – August 3, 2017 Regular Meeting

## **Public Hearing**

None

## Petitions, remonstrances and communication

Letter from USDA

Maryland Rural Development Corporation Award

DHCD Letter – Upcoming Homeless Grant Information

**Introduction and adoption of resolutions and ordinances -** Complete copies of all ordinances and resolutions are available for review at the Denton Town Office.

Resolution #846 Waterway Improvement Fund (WIF) Grant FY19

### Reports of officers, board and committees

### **Unfinished Business**

- 1. Public Works Propane Service
- 2. FY2018 Water Fund and Sewer Fund Budgets

#### **New Business**

- 1. Quality Staffing Services Contract
- 2. Central Library Visitor Center Request
- 3. Election Judge Appointment
- 4. Visitor Center Rental Agreement
- 5. Walmart Grant -Police Dept.

### Miscellaneous

### Adjournment

The next Denton Town Council Meeting is Thursday October 5, 2017. Items for consideration on this agenda should be presented to the Denton Town Office by noon on September 22, 2017.

Note: All or part of the Denton Town Council Meeting may be held in closed session under the authority of the Maryland Open Meeting Act. *Please advise town staff of any special needs you may have to attend the Town Meeting*